Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101711427

≣ET **Y** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	·—·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BRUEGGAR'S CORPORATION	Name: THE CUPCAKE GARAGE, INC
	Internal c/o John & Patricia Sherman
Individual(s)	Address: 2301 Meadow
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2301 Meadow
Corporation-State	City: Boulder, State: CO Zip: 80304
□ Other — 4-30-0/	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association 3 0 20
19.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	XX Corporation-State <u>Colorado</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □, Yes □, No
Execution Date: February 26, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	1,915,611 / 2,019520 ached □ Yes XOXX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: David A. Perlick, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	XX Enclosed
	☐: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 595 Canyon Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 399 Garry On Diva.	65 <i>E</i>
City:Boulder,State:_CO Zip:_80302	(Assets deciliants again of this again if again, to do not have the
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
David A. Perlick Name of Person Signing	April 27, 2001 Gnature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	

46,66 %

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR:

Bruegger's Corporation

A Delaware Corporation

PO Box 374 159 Bank Street

Burlington, VT 05401

has adopted and is using certain marks which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to wit:

Reg./Ser. No.

Registration Date

For

1,915,611

August 29, 1995

Moe's Broadway Bagel & Design

2,019,520

November 26, 1996

Moe's Broadway Bagel & Design

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE:

The Cupcake Garage, Inc.

a Colorado Corporation

c/o John B. and Patricia L. Sherman

2301 Meado

Boulder, Colorado 80304

is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations therefore which Assignor now possesses in said marks in any and all classes and for any and all goods and services in which Assignor has used said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registration and application therefore, together with the common law rights, foreign rights, State rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registration therefor.

Bruegger's Corporation, Assignor

2/26/0\$ Date

3

Name: David T. Austin

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0578

STATE OF VERMONT COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN

The foregoing Assignment was acknowledged before me this **26** day of **Edward**, 2001, in the County of Chittenden, State of Vermont, by David T. Austin, as President of Bruegger's Corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: $\frac{2/10/03}{}$

Notary Public

Name: Michael J. Uson (Seal)

\\CERES\BRU_CORP\olsen\moe's\assimark.doc

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0579